Bonded Anchors
www.rawlplug.com 1
R-KER-II Hybrid resin with Rebar as an Anchor
High performance hybrid resin approved for use with reinforcement bars
Approvals and Reports
•	 ETA-17/0594
Product information
Installation guide

Product information
1.	Drill  hole to the required  diameter  and depth  for rebar  size  being used.
2.	Clean  the drill  hole thoroughly  with brush  and hand pump at least  four  times  before  installation
3.	Insert  cartridge  into gun and attach  nozzle.
4.	Dispense  to waste  until  even colour  is obtained  (min. 10 cm)
5.	Insert  the mixer  nozzle  to the bottom  of the drill  hole and inject  resin,  slowly  withdrawing  the nozzle  as the hole is
filled  to 70% of its  depth.
6.	Immediately  insert  the rebar,  slowly  and with slight  twisting  motion.  Remove  any excess resin  around  the hole befo­
re it sets  and leave  it undisturbed  until  the curing  time elapses.
Product Code Resin Description / Resin Type
Volume
[ml]
R-KER-II-300
R-KER-II R-KER  II  Hybrid  Resin
300
R-KER-II-345 345
R-KER-II-400 400
R-KER-II-300-S
R-KER-II-S
R-KER  II  Hybrid  Resin  for High Tempera­
ture  (Summer)  / Slow  Cure Styrene  Free
Hybrid  Resin
300
R-KER-II-400-S 400
R-KER-II-300-W
R-KER-II-W
R-KER  II  Hybrid  Resin  for Low Temperatu­
re (Winter)  / Rapid  Cure Styrene  Free  Hy­
brid Resin
300
R-KER-II-400-W 400
R-KER-II-300-SV R-KER-II R-KER  II  Hybrid  Resin 300
Installation data
REBARS  AS ANCHORS
Size Ø8 Ø10 Ø12 Ø14 Ø16 Ø20 Ø25 Ø32
Rebar  diameter d

Partial  safety  factor γ
MsV,seisC1
- 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50
STEEL FAILURE; F_UK = 620 (E.G. G-60 ACC. TO ASTM 615)
Characteristic  resistance  without  lever  arm V
Rk,s
[kN] 10.91 17.04 24.51 33.40 43.63 68.17 106.52 174.52
Partial  safety  factor γ
MsV,seisC1
- 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50
Product commercial data
Product Code Volume [ml]
Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]
Bar Codes
Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet
R-KER-II-300 1) 300 10 10 840 5.9 5.9 525.6 5906675293738
R-KER-II-345 1) 345 10 10 840 7.6 7.6 668.4 5906675395203
R-KER-II-400 1) 400 10 10 560 8.2 8.2 489.2 5906675392103
R-KER-II-300-S 1) 300 10 10 840 5.9 5.9 525.6 5906675432045
R-KER-II-400-S 1) 400 10 10 560 8.2 8.2 489.2 5906675432076
R-KER-II-300-W 1) 300 10 10 840 5.9 5.9 525.6 5906675432038
R-KER-II-400-W 1) 400 10 10 560 8.2 8.2 489.2 5906675432069
R-KER-II-300-SV 1) 300 10 10 840 5.9 5.9 525.6 5906675439310
1)	 ETA-17/0594